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HYDRAULICKE SYSTEMY

Dvoucestné skrtici ventily
Barrel flow control valves no check

Typ/Type
VRB

Hydraulické schema

Hydraulic diagram

REGULOVANY PRUTOK \/ REGULOVANY PRUTOK

REGULATED FLOW REGULATED FLOW
Funkce a pouziti: Use and operation:
Tyto ventily se pouzivaji ke skrceni pritoku v obou This valve is used to adjust flow speed of actuators
smérech. Mnozstvi Skrceného oleje zavisi na tlaku , in both directions. As pressure compensation is not
teploté a viskozité oleje. Tyto ventily nemaji tlakovy provided, flow adjustment depends on pressure and oil
kompenzator. viscosity.
Materialy a vlastnosti: Materials and features:
Téleso: pozinkovana ocel Body: zinc-plated steel
Vnitini ¢asti: kalena a brousena ocel Internal parts: hardened and ground steel
Tésnéni: BUNAN standard. Seal: BUNAN standard
Tésnost: podle rozméru, minimalni prosaky zavieného Tightness: by diameter combination. Minor leakage with
ventilu. closed valve
Aplikace: Applications:
Pripojit vstup V ke zdroji a C ke spotrebici. Nastaveni Connect V to the pressure flow and C to the actuator
pritoku se provadi rotaci vnéjsiho prstence ventilu, po to set; when used on actuator with double pilot check
sméru hodinovych ruci¢ek pro zvy3eni pratoku a naopak. valve, VRB has to be mounted between the actuator and
Jestlize je pratok nastaven, kontramatici se zajisti the double pilot check valve. Flow adjustment is made
v pozadované poloze. by rotating the coupling: by clockwise rotation flow

increases and vice versa. Once the flow has been set, lock
the nut in order to keep the desired settings even in case
of vibrations.

Krivky tlakovych ztrat / Pressure drops curve

Teplota oleje: 50 °C - Viskozita: 30 ¢St
Oil temperature: 50 °C - Oil viscosity: 30 cSt
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HYDRAULICKE SYSTEMY

Typ/Type
VRB

Max. flow
Lt./Min

Max.Prutok

Max. tlak
Max. pressure
Bar

V0545
V0555
V0565
V0575
V0585

VRB "
VRB %"
VRB %2"
VRB 3"
VRB 1"

20
45
70
110
160

300
300
300
250
250
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V0555
V0565
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V0585
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VRB %4"
VRB %"
VRB 2"
VRB 34"
VRB 1"

OBJEDNACI KLi€ - PRIKLAD:
skrtici ventil, velikost zavitu G %"

G %"
G¥%"
G %"
G 3"
G1”

109

N\

30 19
32 24
38 27
46 32
55 41

VRB % code V0555

34
36
42
51
60

Hmotnost
Weight

kg
0,266
0,312
0,456
0,784
1,222
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